RESOLUTION

Concerning Requirement for Assessors to Mail Renewal Applications to Certain Residents by Local Option

A CATE DATE OF	N. D.1. III				c
At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of I on the _7_ day of _January_, 2021, at _7:00_ o'cl			New York, held	via videoconi	terence
	,	PRESEN	<u>NT</u>	ABSENT	
Supervisor Neil Bettez			_		
Council Member Daniel Torres			_		
Council Member Alex Baer			_		
Council Member David Brownstein			_		
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			-		
The following resolution was offered by adoption, seconded by Council Member	Council Memb	er, to wit:		who moved its	S
WHEREAS, on March 7, 2020, Governor declaring a State disaster emergency for the entire			xecutive Order	Number 202,	
WHEREAS, on December 18, 2020; Go temporarily suspending or modifying Subdivision and subdivisions 5, 5-a, 5-b, 5-c and 6 of section	ns 7, 7-a and 8	of section 45	9-c of the Real		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE Town of New Paltz to grant exemptions pursuant owners who received that exemption on the 2020 applications from such persons, and further disperapplications to such persons.	t to such section assessment ro	n on the 2021 ll, thereby dis	l assessment ro spensing with t	ll to all proper he need for re	rty newal
BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the or she has reason to believe that an owner who quesince changed his or her primary residence, addedowner, or died.	ualified for the	exemption o	n the 2020 asse	essment roll m	ay have
<u>VOTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	<u>ABSTAIN</u>		
Supervisor Neil Bettez					
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Torres					
Council Member Alexandra Baer					
Council Member David Brownstein					

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis